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Legend
Permanent highway land within
fenceline, including water treatment
areas
Other permanent land take e.g.
mitigation planting.
Temporary construction land
Ecological mitigation

No Change to following routes:
Public footpath

Public bridleway
Restricted byway
Cycle routes available for use by
cyclists and/or other Non Motorised
Users

Changes to the following routes:
Public Right of Way (PRoW)
permanently stopped up
PRoW permanently diverted
PRoW temporarily stopped up during
construction
Temporary diversion of PRoW or other
NMU route during construction

# # # # Improved Highway
Other route used by Non Motorised
User (NMU) permanently stopped up
Other NMU route permanently diverted
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Ecological mitigation
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Public bridleway
Restricted byway
Cycle routes available for use by
cyclists and/or other Non Motorised
Users

Changes to the following routes:
Public Right of Way (PRoW)
permanently stopped up
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PRoW temporarily stopped up during
construction
Temporary diversion of PRoW or other
NMU route during construction
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412/11, Wales Coast Path

Green Lane

Legend
Permanent highway land within
fenceline, including water treatment
areas
Other permanent land take e.g.
mitigation planting.
Temporary construction land
Ecological mitigation

No Change to following routes:
Public footpath

Public bridleway
Restricted byway
Cycle routes available for use by
cyclists and/or other Non Motorised
Users

Changes to the following routes:
Public Right of Way (PRoW)
permanently stopped up
PRoW permanently diverted
PRoW temporarily stopped up during
construction
Temporary diversion of PRoW or other
NMU route during construction

# # # # Improved Highway
Other route used by Non Motorised
User (NMU) permanently stopped up
Other NMU route permanently diverted
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NR4
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401/4

40
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NR
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Wales Coast Path (WCP)
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Link to NR4

Temporary diversion
of WCP + NR4

Temporary diversion
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Temporary diversion
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Permanent highway land within
fenceline, including water treatment
areas
Other permanent land take e.g.
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Temporary construction land
Ecological mitigation

No Change to following routes:
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Users
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permanently stopped up
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construction
Temporary diversion of PRoW or other
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# # # # Improved Highway
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Permanent highway land within
fenceline, including water treatment
areas
Other permanent land take e.g.
mitigation planting.
Temporary construction land
Ecological mitigation

No Change to following routes:
Public footpath

Public bridleway
Restricted byway
Cycle routes available for use by
cyclists and/or other Non Motorised
Users

Changes to the following routes:
Public Right of Way (PRoW)
permanently stopped up
PRoW permanently diverted
PRoW temporarily stopped up during
construction
Temporary diversion of PRoW or other
NMU route during construction
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Other route used by Non Motorised
User (NMU) permanently stopped up
Other NMU route permanently diverted

±

dwg ref: 8235-0286-15

1:10,000Scale: A3 @
0 410205 m

© Crown copyright and database right 2016.Ordnance Survey 100021874. Welsh Government.
© Hawlfraint a hawliau cronfa ddata'r Goron 2016. Rhif Trwdded yr Arolwg Ordnans 100021874.

Drawn: CR

Date: September 2016

Checked: ES

Status: AT ISSUE
Revision: -Figure: R14.2e

Public Rights of Way, Cycle Routes and
Other Routes used by NMUs Permanently or

Temporarily Stopped Up and/or Diverted

Environmental Statement Supplement

  

dw
g r

ef:
 82

35
-02

86
-15

 C
on

tai
ns

 O
rdn

an
ce

 S
urv

ey
 da

ta 
© 

Cr
ow

n c
op

yri
gh

t a
nd

 da
tab

as
e r

igh
t 2

01
5



NR4

NR4

North Row

Local Cycle Route

Local Cycle Route

Legend
Permanent highway land within
fenceline, including water treatment
areas
Other permanent land take e.g.
mitigation planting.
Temporary construction land
Ecological mitigation

No Change to following routes:
Public footpath

Public bridleway
Restricted byway
Cycle routes available for use by
cyclists and/or other Non Motorised
Users

Changes to the following routes:
Public Right of Way (PRoW)
permanently stopped up
PRoW permanently diverted
PRoW temporarily stopped up during
construction
Temporary diversion of PRoW or other
NMU route during construction

# # # # Improved Highway
Other route used by Non Motorised
User (NMU) permanently stopped up
Other NMU route permanently diverted
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##########################

##

##
#
#
#

372/69/5

372/92/1

372/69/2

372/92/2

North Row

Barecroft Common

Green Moor

Lane

Newport Road

372/87/1

Legend
Permanent highway land within
fenceline, including water treatment
areas
Other permanent land take e.g.
mitigation planting.
Temporary construction land
Ecological mitigation

No Change to following routes:
Public footpath

Public bridleway
Restricted byway
Cycle routes available for use by
cyclists and/or other Non Motorised
Users

Changes to the following routes:
Public Right of Way (PRoW)
permanently stopped up
PRoW permanently diverted
PRoW temporarily stopped up during
construction
Temporary diversion of PRoW or other
NMU route during construction

# # # # Improved Highway
Other route used by Non Motorised
User (NMU) permanently stopped up
Other NMU route permanently diverted
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###
#
#

372/13/1

372/69/8

372/69/5
372/69/11

372/86/1

372/29/1

372/69/2

372/69/13

37
2/8

5/1

372/69/4

Barecroft Common

Green Moor

Lane

Newport Road

372/9/2

372/9/1

372/87/1

372/69/10

372/12/4

372/23/1

372
/25

/1

St Brides 
Road

Grange Road

Th
e E

lm
s

Bencroft Lane

372/16/1 372/17/1

37
2/2

6/1
372

/20
/1

372/25/3

Knollbury
Lane

Public access through Mill
Reen only available at

weekends during construction

372/15/1

378/23/1
372/24/1

Legend
Permanent highway land within
fenceline, including water treatment
areas
Other permanent land take e.g.
mitigation planting.
Temporary construction land
Ecological mitigation

No Change to following routes:
Public footpath

Public bridleway
Restricted byway
Cycle routes available for use by
cyclists and/or other Non Motorised
Users

Changes to the following routes:
Public Right of Way (PRoW)
permanently stopped up
PRoW permanently diverted
PRoW temporarily stopped up during
construction
Temporary diversion of PRoW or other
NMU route during construction

# # # # Improved Highway
Other route used by Non Motorised
User (NMU) permanently stopped up
Other NMU route permanently diverted
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378/17/1
378/22/1

378/3/1
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/5/1

372/23/1

Th
e E

lm
s

Bencroft Lane

372/25/3

378/23/1

372/24/1

378/21/1

378/2/2

37
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/1

Legend
Permanent highway land within
fenceline, including water treatment
areas
Other permanent land take e.g.
mitigation planting.
Temporary construction land
Ecological mitigation

No Change to following routes:
Public footpath

Public bridleway
Restricted byway
Cycle routes available for use by
cyclists and/or other Non Motorised
Users

Changes to the following routes:
Public Right of Way (PRoW)
permanently stopped up
PRoW permanently diverted
PRoW temporarily stopped up during
construction
Temporary diversion of PRoW or other
NMU route during construction

# # # # Improved Highway
Other route used by Non Motorised
User (NMU) permanently stopped up
Other NMU route permanently diverted
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